503615493 12/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3662124

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATHALIE GUILLO	04/15/2014
VALÉRIE MARTIN	04/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANOFI
Street Address:	54, RUE LA BOÉTIE
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14778948

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)494-0792

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 813-5840 Email: ACaparas@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: CONNIE C. TONG

Address Line 1: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

Address Line 2: 755 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	183952025200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CONNIE C. TONG
SIGNATURE:	/Connie C. Tong/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503615493 REEL: 037310 FRAME: 0353

M° AMONG DALLY
Certifie le présent document
Certify this document exact and
Conforme à l'original
true with the original which has
qui lui a été présenté
been presented to him.

Sanofi Red

FR2013/008

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Effective as of 25th March, 2013, for value received and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), seth, assign and transfer to Sartofi (Assignee), 54 rue La Boétie, 75008 PARIS, FRANCE, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to the application for Letters Patent therefore, assigned Attorney Docket No.FR, and entitled

PYRAZOLONAPHTHYRIDINONE DERIVATIVES, PREPARATION THEREOF AND THERAPEUTIC USE THEREOF

and for all patent applications which claim priority to or are derived from said priority applications:

Priority Application Filing Date: 25th March, 2013 Priority Application No.: 13305365.2

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on the above applications, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said priority application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same.

I/we authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at(Cit	y, State and Nation)	is the common on this 15	_day offt_;	,2014.
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	GUILLO Nathalie c/o Sanofi Patent Department 54 rue La Boétie 75008 PARIS, FRANCE		
Witnessed by:		2.	College	
		NOTAIRES ASSOCIÉS D'UNE SCP NO rue La Boétie - Pares		PATENT

REEL: 037310 FRAME: 0354

Sanofi Ref No. FR2013/008

Signed at	PARE	ERANGE	on this M^2	day of	17 201	2014
	(City, State and Na	ation)	<u> </u>			۱۹۰۷۹

Signature:

Inventor's Name: Residential Address: MARTIN Valérie

c/o Sanofi

Patent Department 54 rue La Boétie 75008 PARIS, FRANCE

Witnessed by:

1. Alexandre JAGERSCHMIST A Jacques Lide 2. Frédire C

NOTAIRES ASSOCIÉS D'UNE SCP

PATENT REEL: 037310 FRAME: 0355

RECORDED: 12/16/2015